
     Sedley's Church of England Voluntary Aided Primary School 
Local Governing Board Membership 2023-24 

  

    

 Name Governor Type Term From Term To Additional Information Roles Email 

Gillian Bartlett Trust Governor 
 
 

26 Jan 2021 25 Jan 2025  Pay gbartlett@sedleys.kent.sch.uk 

Steve Brown Parent governor 
 
 

29 Jan 2021 28 Jan 2025  Health and Safety 
Attendance 

sbrown@sedleys.kent.sch.uk 

Sarah Collins Trust Governor 
 

01 Apr 2021 31 Mar 2025  Vice Chair 
SEND 

sarahcollins@sedleys.kent.sch.uk 

Raydene Dunne Staff (Teaching) 
Governor 
 
 

29 Mar 2023 28 Mar 2027   dunner@sedleys.kent.sch.uk 

Tina Handley Head of School 
 
 

NA NA   handleyt@sedleys.kent.sch.uk 

Sarah Humphreys Trust Governor 
 
 

22 Oct 2020 21 Oct 2024  Chair 
Finance 

shumphreys@sedleys.kent.sch.uk 

Alison Jones Staff (Teaching) 
Governor 
 

29 Mar 2023 28 Mar 2027   jonesa@sedleys.kent.sch.uk 

Emma Lowe Parent governor 
 
 

28 Jan 2021 27 Jan 2025  Safeguarding lowee@saintgeorgescofe.kent.sch.uk 

David Owen Trust Governor 08 Dec 2020 7 Dec 2024  Finance 
Pay 

owend@sedleys.kent.sch.uk 

Jane Rolfe Executive Headteacher 
 
 

NA NA   headteacher@stone.kent.sch.uk 

Jonathan Thornton Trust Governor 
 
 

15 Sep 2022 14 Sep 2026  Sports Premium 
Pupil Premium 

thorntonj1@sedleys.kent.sch.uk 

 

 

    

 


